SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary Nos. 16300/2018, 11363/2018, 16319/2018, 16328/2018, 16334/2018, 17016/2018, 17017/2018, 17019/2018, 17021/2018, 17022/2018, 17410/2018, 17412/2018 and 17810/2018</u>

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-12-2017 in RSA No. 1946/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BALDEV SINGH DHILLON (THRU POA HOLDER SARTAJ SINGH)

Petitioner

VERSUS

INDIAN SULPHACID INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ORS.

Respondents

Date: 10-05-2018 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.

For Respondents

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter during the course of next week before the appropriate Bench as per the roster, subject to curing of defects, if any.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master (H.S. Parasher) Assistant Registrar