

ITEM NO.9+54

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13742/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-12-2017
 in RSA No. 3552/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
 At Chandigarh)

KULWANT KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN SULPHACID INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No.64699/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.64700/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 11365/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.51856/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.51863/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 11376/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.56584/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.56586/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 11394/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.51916/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.51917/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 13730/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.65058/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.65059/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 13732/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.64727/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.64729/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 13744/2018 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 13751/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.64791/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.64793/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 13754/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.65001/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.65002/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 14758/2018 (IV-B)
(IA No.64841/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.64842/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No. 17019/2018

Diary No. 16300/2018

Diary No. 16319/2018

Diary No. 16334/2018

Diary No. 17016/2018

Diary No;. 17017/2018

Diary No. 17021/2018

Diary No. 17410/2018

Diary No. 17412/2018

Diary No. 17810/2018

Date : 11-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR
Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar-I, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Raj, Adv.
Mr. Lakhan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Status quo, obtaining as on today, shall be maintained by the parties until further orders.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 3275/2018.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER