## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17022/2018 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-12-2017 in RSA No. 2072/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

AMARJIT KAUR (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

### **VERSUS**

### INDIAN SULPHACID INDUSTRIES LTD

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68407/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.68412/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.68408/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.68406/2018and IA No.68414/2018-CONDONATION OF PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.68410/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

### WITH

# <u>Diary No(s).16328/2018</u> (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68427/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.68429/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.68428/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.68430/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Diary No.11363/2018 (IV-B)

<u>Diary No.17814/2018</u> (IV-B)

Diary No.18606/2018 (IV-B)

Date: 18-05-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Kaveeta Wadia, AOR Mr.Shashank Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Anupam Sharma, Adv. Mr.Shishin Raj, Adv. Mr.Rakesh Kumar-I, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay in filing applications for substitution is condoned.

Applications for substitution are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Status, quo, obtaining as on today, maintained by the parties until further orders.

Tag with C.A.No.3274 of 2018

(Ashok Raj Singh) **Court Master** 

(Rajinder Kaur) Court Master