SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 3274/2018

ASHOK KUMAR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN SULPHACID INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3275/2018 (IV)

(FOR

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97552/2018)

C.A. No. 3276/2018 (IV)

(FOR

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97527/2018)

C.A. No. 3277/2018 (IV)

(FOR

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 97523/2018)

C.A. No. 3278/2018 (IV)

(FOR

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97525/2018)

C.A. No. 5752/2018 (IV)

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97550/2018)

C.A. No. 5203/2018 (IV)

(FOR

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97504/2018)

C.A. No. 5204/2018 (IV)

(FOR

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97535/2018)

C.A. No. 5210/2018 (IV)

(FOR

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97520/2018)

C.A. No. 5129/2018 (IV)

(FOR

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97555/2018)

C.A. No. 5211/2018 (IV)

(FOR

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97526/2018)

C.A. No. 5212/2018 (IV)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 97470/2018)

C.A. No. 5190/2018 (IV)

(FOR

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97530/2018)

C.A. No. 5213/2018 (IV)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97495/2018)

C.A. No. 5214/2018 (IV)

(FOR

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97479/2018)

www.ecourtsindia.com

```
C.A. No. 5215/2018 (IV)
(IA
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 97490/2018)
C.A. No. 5194/2018 (IV)
(FOR
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97497/2018)
C.A. No. 5128/2018 (IV)
(FOR
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97513/2018)
C.A. No. 5749/2018 (IV)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97501/2018)
C.A. No. 5192/2018 (IV)
C.A. No. 5191/2018 (IV)
( FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97556/2018)
C.A. No. 5189/2018 (IV)
( FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97579/2018)
C.A. No. 5748/2018 (IV)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97569/2018)
C.A. No. 5200/2018 (IV)
( FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97522/2018)
C.A. No. 5199/2018 (IV)
( FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 98318/2018)
C.A. No. 5193/2018 (IV)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97586/2018)
C.A. No. 5198/2018 (IV)
( FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97489/2018)
C.A. No. 5197/2018 (IV)
( FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97576/2018)
C.A. No. 5196/2018 (IV)
( FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97492/2018)
C.A. No. 5751/2018 (IV)
( FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 98321/2018)
C.A. No. 5195/2018 (IV)
( FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97582/2018)
C.A. No. 5750/2018 (IV)
( FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97543/2018)
C.A. No. 8102-8103/2018 (IV)
C.A. No. 8101/2018 (IV)
Date: 12-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.
For Appellant(s)
                    Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR (Present)
For Respondent(s)
                    Mr. Rakesh Kumar-i, AOR (Not Present)
       UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                             ORDER
CA. NOS. 5190, 5129, 5128,5199, 5197, 5196, 5195, 5194, 5204, 5215,
5214, 5213, 5749, 5748, 3275 OF 2018
```

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

Service is complete. Ld.counsel for the parties have not filed

any statement of case within the prescribed period. Registry is directed to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

CA NO. 5752 OF 2018

High Court reported respondent No. 2 to be dead. for the Appellant shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the said respondent.

List again on 19.11.2019.

CA NO. 5192 OF 2018

Issue reminder for certificate of service in respect of Respondent no. 3.

High Court reported that Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 not residing at the given address. Ld. counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

List again on 19.11.2019.

CA NO. 5751 OF 2018

As per High Court Report, Respondent Nos. 2, 5 and 6 not residing at the given address. Ld. counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

High Court reported respondent Nos. 3 and 4 to be expired. Ld. counsel for the Appellant shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the said respondents.

List again on 19.11.2019.

IN ALL THE OTHER MATTERS

Respondent No. 1 is represented by the Ld. Counsel.

As per High Court Report, other Respondents are not residing at the given address. Ld. counsel for the appellant shall within a

period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

List again on 19.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

pm