SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3274/2018

ASHOK KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN SULPHACID INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NOS. 3274, 3275, 5190, 5195, 5197, 5198, 5196, 5200, 5189, 5191, 5199, 5749, 5750, 5751, 5748, 5752, 5204, 5203, 5193, 5213, 3276, 5212, 3277, 3278, 5214, 5210, 5194, 5211, 5215, 5128 AND 5129 OF 2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE COURT FOR LISTING OF OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION.)

WITH

C.A. No. 3275/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 3276/2018 (IV)

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97527/2018)

C.A. No. 3277/2018 (IV)

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 97523/2018)

C.A. No. 3278/2018 (IV)

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97525/2018)

C.A. No. 5752/2018 (IV)

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97550/2018)

C.A. No. 5203/2018 (IV)

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97504/2018)

C.A. No. 5204/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 5210/2018 (IV)

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97520/2018)

C.A. No. 5129/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 5211/2018 (IV)

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97526/2018)

C.A. No. 5212/2018 (IV)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 97470/2018)

C.A. No. 5190/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 5213/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 5214/2018 (IV) FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97479/2018)

C.A. No. 5215/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 5194/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 5128/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 5749/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 5191/2018 (IV) (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97556/2018)

C.A. No. 5189/2018 (IV) (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97579/2018)

C.A. No. 5748/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 5200/2018 (IV) (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97522/2018)

C.A. No. 5199/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 5193/2018 (IV) FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97586/2018)

C.A. No. 5198/2018 (IV) (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97489/2018)

C.A. No. 5197/2018 (IV)

C.A. No. 5196/2018 (IV) (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97492/2018)

C.A. No. 5751/2018 (IV) (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 98321/2018)

C.A. No. 5195/2018 (IV) (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97582/2018)

C.A. No. 5750/2018 (IV) (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 97543/2018)

Date: 21-10-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR
Ms. Apeksha Deshmukh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar-i, AOR

Mr. Anil Kr. Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar Jaiswal, Adv.

3

Mr. M. Nayana Gautam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The amounts have been deposited and the office report wants to obtain instructions whether the said amount should be kept in FDR.

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) states that the amount may be released to them subject to security for restitution.

We are inclined to adopt the aforesaid course of action and the amount be released to the respondent(s) subject to their furnishing security for restitution to the satisfaction of the Registrar of this Court.

If, however, within 30 days, no steps are taken in this behalf, the amount be kept in FDR for a period of one year to be kept renewed.

Ordered accordingly.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) COURT MASTER