SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3274/2018

ASHOK KUMAR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN SULPHACID INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NOS. 3274, 3275, 5190, 5195, 5197, 5198, 5196, 5200, 5189, 5191, 5199, 5749, 5750, 5751, 5748, 5752, 5204, 5203, 5193, 5213, 3276, 5212, 3277, 3278, 5214, 5210, 5194, 5211, 5215, 5128 AND 5129 OF 2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE COURT FOR LISTING OF OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION.

IA No. 158243/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 3276/2018 (IV)

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 158226/2019 IA No. 158226/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT C.A. No. 3277/2018 (IV)

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 158260/2019 IA No. 158260/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT C.A. No. 3278/2018 (IV)

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 160264/2019 IA No. 160264/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT C.A. No. 5752/2018 (IV)

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 158218/2019 IA No. 158218/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT C.A. No. 5210/2018 (IV)

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 158221/2019 IA No. 158221/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT C.A. No. 5211/2018 (IV)

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 160260/2019 IA No. 160260/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT C.A. No. 5212/2018 (IV) (FOR

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 158253/2019 IA No. 158253/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT C.A. No. 5213/2018 (IV)

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 145702/2019 FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 145704/2019 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 145706/2019

IA No. 145702/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 145706/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 145704/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

C.A. No. 5192/2018 (IV)

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 160269/2019 IA No. 160269/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT C.A. No. 5191/2018 (IV)

2

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 160259/2019 IA NO. 160259/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT C.A. No. 5189/2018 (IV)

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 160273/2019 IA NO. 160273/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT C.A. No. 5200/2018 (IV)

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 158295/2019 IA NO. 158295/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT C.A. No. 5193/2018 (IV)

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 158299/2019 IA NO. 158299/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT C.A. No. 5198/2018 (IV) (FOR

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 158282/2019 IA NO. 158282/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT C.A. No. 5751/2018 (IV)

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 160263/2019 IA No. 160263/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT C.A. No. 5195/2018 (IV) (FOR

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 145713/2019

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 145716/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 145717/2019

IA No. 145713/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 145717/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 145716/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

C.A. No. 5750/2018 (IV) (FOR

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 158291/2019 IA No. 158291/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT) C.A. No. 8102-8103/2018 (IV)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 163055/2019 FOR APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION ON IA 171341/2019

IA No. 171341/2019 - APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION

IA No. 163055/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT) C.A. No. 8101/2018 (IV)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 168105/2019 IA No. 168105/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 18-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Kumar-i, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for deletion of proforma/contesting respondents, as the case may be, are allowed at the risk and consequence of the petitioners.

<u>CA No. 5213/2018 and CA No.5195/2018</u>:

Issue notice to the non-applicants.

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks, after service.

If there is an abatement, the application for setting aside abatement would be filed within four weeks.

CA No. 8102-8103/2018:

Application for transposition of proforma respondent no.8 as appellant no.2 is allowed subject to all just exception.

(JATINDER KAUR) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER