SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3274/2018

ASHOK KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN SULPHACID INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5203/2018 (IV)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENTS ON IA 158275/2019)

C.A. No. 5213/2018 (IV)

IA NO. 145702/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA NO.145706/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA NO. 145704/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

C.A. No. 5195/2018 (IV)

(IA No. 145713/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 145717/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 145716/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 19-02-2020 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rohit Prasad, Adv. Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Kumar-i, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 5203/2018:-

Application seeking deletion of proforma Respondent Nos.2 and 3 is allowed and the said respondents are deleted from the array of parties at the request and risk of the appellant.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

C.A. No. 5213/2018:-

Application seeking condonation of delay in filing the application for substitution is allowed, abatement is set aside and application for substitution is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

C.A. No. 5195/2018:-

Application seeking condonation of delay in filing the application for substitution is allowed, abatement is set aside and application for substitution is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR